VIII TRAIL BALCONETE - "MEMORIAL JUAN RAMOS PAZOS"

21 Febrero 2026

Trail 17k - Clasificaciones Absolut@s por sexo

ABSOLUTA FEMENINA (23)
Finalizados (23)
DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS
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72
11
21
130
122
47
71
97
100
35
128
86
118
80
78
96
95
59
64
107
125
87
44

Beatriz BIENVENIDO

Ana Maria MELENDEZ QUERO
Ester CORRAL GARCIA
Cristina ORDONEZ VAZQUEZ
Sonia HERNANDEZ LACHEHAB
Marta PEREZ ORTIZ

Rocio DE LA CRUZ LOZANO
Maria MUDARRA GRANADOS
Maria Nieves PINEDA MORALES
Silvia Marina STAN

Herlynda BESTEIRO MARTINEZ
Diana MORAN ESPINOSA
Myriam PUADO ALONSO
Amanda OIDOR PACHON

Angy LOPEZ POZANCO

Paula CASASNOVAS FLORES
Maria PLAZA SORIA

Maria POLIDURA MARTINEZ
Silvia VENTURA GARCIA

Criss DIEZ GAITON

Pilar MARTINEZ ZAFRA

Pilar VALLES PLAZA

Paloma GARABOA BORT

ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (101)
Finalizados (101)

DorNOMBRE APELLIDOS
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132
112
84
133
69
115
116
131
70
31
33
6
111
76
123
109
66
42
124

110
25
20
17

26
32

37
14
45
68

Valentin SANCHEZ DONCEL
Javier OTERO ROBLEDO

lvan SANCHEZ CANAMARES
Oscar SANCHEZ DONCEL
Daniel VICTORIA LOPEZ
Gonzalo DE LA FUENTE CALLEJA
David VIEJO HUERTA

Ricardo TORRES JIMENEZ
Diego REDONDO BALMASEDA
Jose Alberto GONZALEZ CARPINTERO
lvan YELAMOS LOPEZ
Alejandro PUERTA AYUSO
Pedro COBOS CARRILLO

Kevin TEJERA GARCIA

Jose Manuel GARCIA DIAZ
Fernando YUBERO MARTIN
Gustavo ALDA RUIZ

Javier PASTOR JABONERO
Juan Manuel ORDONEZ SOBRINO
Jorge SANZ RUIZ

Adrian PARDO

Adolfo VALDALISO

Angel GALLEGO ALONSO
Diego PADORNO ROJO

Javier PEDROVIEJO ROA

Angel LOPEZ GUIJOSA

Javier CARRERA GOMEZ
Fernando NUNEZ CORREAS
Alejandro ALONSO JURADO
lvan ALVAREZ LOPEZ

Pablo VALERO DE DIEGO

Juan ALBORNOS MARTIN
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:27:59
:28:48
:30:07
:32:07
:37:10
:38:44
:40:24
:44:23
:48:06
:50:50
:53:54
:54:31
:55:19
:56:14
:56:17
:57:10
:57:13
:58:00
:59:43

2:00:56
2:04:55
2:13:19
2:25:29

TIEMPO

1:
:13:38
:13:54
:14:04
:14:09
:17:19
:18:47
:18:53
:19:27
:19:34
:21:02
:21:32
:24:58
:25:00
:25:04
:25:06
:25:49
126:12
:27:01
:27:34
:29:17
:29:51
:30:13
:30:56
:31:20
:32:44
:35:25
:35:49
:36:02
:36:11
:36:26
:36:49
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CLUB

C.T. GUADALAJARA

LA CABRA TIRA AL MONTE

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
CA SAN PABLO

INDIVIDUAL

RUN&WINE ALCALA DE HENARES
CLUB ATLETISMO AZUQUECA
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB DE ATLETISMO CERVANTES

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB

CLUB DE ATLETISMO CERVANTES

TULLISRUN

PERSONAL RUNNING
PERSONAL RUNNING
INDIVIDUAL

FUNDI

INDIVIDUAL

TITANES DE CHINCHON

CLUB ATLETISMO AZUQUECA
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB ATLETISMO SIGUENZA
CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
ASISA

INDIVIDUAL

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
CSR

CA SAN PABLO

LEON TRAIL

SPORT CENTER AZUQUECA
CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
INDIVIDUAL

INDEPENDIENTE

TITANES DE CHINCHON
INDIVIDUAL

TRIBECA RUNNERS

SENDERISMO Y TRAIL VALFERMOSO

TITANES DE CHINCHON
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
C.D. GUADATRAIL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

C.D. TEAM LOGITRAIL
ESCUADRON

INDIVIDUAL

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB
INDEPENDIENTE

C.A. LA ESPERANZA

inscripciones online YouEvent.es

LOCAL - Localidad
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Torrejon De Ardoz
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Cuerva

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Madrid

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Madrid

NO - Madrid

NO - Torrejon De Ardoz
NO - Chinchon

NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Alcala De Henares

LOCAL - Localidad
No - Pozo De Guadalajara
NO - Azuqueca

NO - Siguenza

No - Pozo De Guadalajara
NO - Getafe

NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Brihuega

NO - Villar Del Olmo

NO - Cuerva

NO - Madrid

NO - Marchamalo

Sl - Valdesaz

NO - Murcia

NO - Torres De La Alame
NO - Belmonte De Tajo
NO - Alcala

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Chinchon

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Madrid

NO -

NO - Torrejon De Ardoz
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Torres De La Alame
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alovera

NO - Guadalajara
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119
82
62

127

126

121

120
18
61

113
56
40
74
49
65
85
23
41
15

129
75

104
60
98
92
58

103
24

67
16
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30
54
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12
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19
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10
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13
51
63
22
88
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27

101

Raul ESTEBAN ROJO

Jose Antonio ARENAS ALVAREZ
Alberto FERNANDEZ VILLACANAS VEL
Jesus RICO DIAZ

Carlos CABELLOS RECIO

Juan HERNANDEZ CAMPO
Alberto COLLAZOS

Alvaro SANCHEZ BONASTRE
Javier AMBITE

Jose Fernando ARROGANTE GONZALEZ
Santiago DIAZ ARRIBAS

Jesus FERNANDEZ CASADO
Marco Antonio LOZANO VAZQUEZ
Alberto VELADO JERONIMO
Guillermo DE VELASCO ORIA DE RUEDA
liigo HERRERO SAEZ DE EGILAZ
Pedro LOZANO BRANGER
Osvaldo Javier CARRETERO MOLINERO
Ramon MORALES GARCIA

Aitor NUNEZ PASTOR

Juan Pedro GARCIAABADILLO PALACIOS
Leonardo ROBLES

Mario IGLESIAS WHITMILL
Hengelberth Jesu VILLA PORRAS
Raul MARTINEZ VALERO

Diego MARIGIL ESTREMERA
Fernando NIETO GIRALDO

Daniel PEREZ YELAMOS

Alberto RETUERTA CLEMENTE
Sergio SANZ

David GARCIA FUENTES

Manuel MARTINEZ LOPESINO
Marco Antonio PEREZ MARTINEZ
Oscar ALONSO GONZALEZ
Sergio SAEZ MUNOZ

Roberto ESTEBAN SANCHEZ
Pablo MARCOS CORRAL

Alvaro MARTIN AREVALO

Daniel VEGA DE DIEGO

Carlos DIEZ SANCHEZ

lvan SANCHEZ MARTIN

Guillermo ALCANTUD INIGUEZ
Alberto SANCHEZ MARTIN

Armis Gabriel STAN

Gonzalo RUIZ MARTIN

Klaus ROJAS FINGERLE

Julio CHICHON SANZ

Roberto SANCHEZ MERINO
Rafael Angel JIMENEZ AMAYA
Javier HERVAS JIMENEZ

Jose Luis RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ
Alejandro YUBERO DEL RINCON
Jose Luis DONCEL ARROYO
David ROMERO VALLADOLID
German LOPEZ PEREZ

Jose Antonio FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
Miguel Angel LOZANO SANCHEZ
Juan Carlos NUNEZ MATAMOROS
Emilio MARTIN MARTIN

Jose Maria GARCIA JIMENEZ
Victor REDONDO PRUNONOSA

4 Alberto DE PAZ GOMEZ

VTM-
VTM- 21
VTM- 22
SNM- 14
SNM- 15
VTM- 23
SNM- 16
SNM- 17
SNM- 18
VTM- 24
VTM- 25
VTM- 26
VTM- 27
VTM- 28
VTM- 29
VTM- 30
VTM- 31
VTM- 32
VTM- 33
VTM- 34
VTM- 35
SNM- 19
SNM- 20
VTM- 36
VTM- 37
SNM- 21
SNM- 22
VTM- 38
VTM- 39
VTM- 40
SNM- 23
VTM- 41
VTM- 42
VTM- 43
VTM- 44
VTM- 45
VTM- 46
VTM- 47
SNM- 24
VTM- 48
VTM- 49
VTM- 50
SNM- 25
VTM- 51
VTM- 52
VTM- 53
SNM- 26
VTM- 54
SNM- 27
VTM- 55
SNM- 28
VTM- 56
SNM- 29
SNM- 30
VTM- 57
VTM- 58
VTM- 59
VTM- 60
SNM- 31
VTM- 61
SNM- 32
SNM- 33

:38:27
:38:29
:38:49
:38:54
:39:29
:39:32
:40:07
:40:13
:40:19
:41:27
:41:32
:41:55
:42:11
:42:13
:42:17
:42:23
:42:26
:42:32
:42:36
:42:42
:42:46
:42:58
:43:02
:43:07
:43:13
:43:49
:43:56
:44:02
:44:05
:44:08
:44:17
:44:58
:45:02
:45:20
:46:15
:46:23
:46:29
:47:06
:47:12
:48:10
:49:19
:49:22
:49:49
:50:46
:50:48
:50:53
:50:56
:53:01
:53:57
:54:15
:54:25
:54:36
:54:38
:55:32
:56:55
:58:25
:59:48
2:01:03
2:01:34
2:02:18
2:02:49
2:02:50
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CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB

inscripciones online YouEvent.es

NO - Alcala De Henares

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB NO - Brihuega

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB NO - Guadalajara
INDIVIDUAL NO - Leganes
INDIVIDUAL NO - Guadalajara
INDIVIDUAL NO - Villarejo De Salvane
INDIVIDUAL NO - Almoguera
INDIVIDUAL NO - Madrid
SENDERISMO Y TRAIL VALFERMOSO NO - Alcala De Henares
CLUB TRIATLON TRISAGRA NO - llescas
INDIVIDUAL NO - Guadalajara
INDIVIDUAL NO - Alcala De Henares
INDIVIDUAL NO - Madrid
INDEPENDIENTE NO - Alcala De Henares
INDIVIDUAL NO - Cabanillas Del Cam
CLUB PAREJA RUNNERS NO - Pareja

YA CORRER... NO - Pozuelo De Alarcon
LA CABRA TIRA AL MONTE NO - Alcala De Henares
INDIVIDUAL NO - Alcala De Henares
INDIVIDUAL NO - Madrid

LA CABRA TIRA AL MONTE NO - Chiloeches

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB NO - Torija

INDIVIDUAL NO - Madrid

CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB NO - Trijueque
INDIVIDUAL NO - Villalbilla
INDIVIDUAL NO - Guadalajara
INDIVIDUAL NO - Alcala De Henares
RUNNERS CABANILLAS Sl - Cabanillas Del Camp
BALCONETE RUNNERS Sl - Alcala De Henares
TRIBECA RUNNERS NO - Guadalajara
INDEPENDIENTE NO - Villalbilla
CORTESOLEO TEAM NO - Romanones
INDIVIDUAL NO - Leganes
INDIVIDUAL NO - Azuqueca De Henar
INDVIDUAL NO - Barajas De Melo
INDIVIDUAL S| - Azugueca De Henares
CLUB ATLETISMO BRIHUEGA MTB NO - Guadalajara

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

RUN&WINE ALCALA DE HENARES
C.T. GUADALAJARA
INDIVIDUAL

CLUB DEAGUA

CLUB ATLETISMO AZUQUECA
RUNNERS CABANILLAS
INDIVIDUAL

LA CABRA TIRA AL MONTE
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

FUNDI

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

TULLISRUN

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

SPORT CENTER AZUQUECA
INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

NO - San SebastianDe L
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Marchamalo

NO - Guadalajara

NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Cabanillas Del Cam
NO - Cabanillas Del Cam
NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Daganzo De Arriba
NO - Cabanillas Del Cam
NO - Madrid

NO - Hontoba

NO - Madrid

NO - Chiloeches

NO - Villalba Del Rey

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Torrejon De Ardoz
NO - Meco

NO - Azuqueca De Henar
NO - Guadalajara

NO - ElEscorial

Sl - Madrid

NO - Madrid
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ABSOLUTA MASCULINA (101)

95
96
97
98
99
100
101

52
50
81
106

39
43

Adrian MUR

Julian RAMIRO GARCIA

Fernando ALVAREZ GONZALEZ

Juan Carlos OLMOS ARAGON
Francisco Javier VILLABRILLE BUENO
Juan Miguel GONZALEZ

Antonio Javier HERNANZ TORRIJOS

VTM- 62
VTM- 63
VTM- 64
VTM- 65
VTM- 66
VTM- 67
SNM- 34

2:03:30
2:05:01
2:05:04
2:06:24
2:09:45
2:13:23
2:25:28
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INDIVIDUAL

INDIVIDUAL

C.T. MARCHAMALO
INDIVIDUAL

C.T. GUADALAJARA

CLUB ATLETISMO AZUQUECA
INDIVIDUAL

inscripciones online YouEvent.es

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Guadalajara

NO - Alcala De Henares
NO - Camarma De Esteru
NO - Yebesvaldeluz

NO - Meco

NO - Alcala De Henares



